
We have done our best to make sure all these dates are 

accurate however please remember to check Parentmail 

regularly for updates. 

We take part in many sporting events organised by 

Pontefract Academies Trust and the wider Wakefield District 

every year. Here are some of the events that we have 

coming up in the Spring Term.

Wednesday 15th January  Sports Hall Athletics - King’s School 

Wednesday 22nd January  Sports Hall Athletics - Minsthorpe School 

Tuesday 28th January  Dodgeball - King’s School 

Friday 31st January  Boccia Qualifier - Castleford Lock lane 

Wednesday 5th February  KS1 Multi-Skills - Venue TBC 

Tuesday 11th February   Tag Rugby - Venue TBC 

Tuesday 3rd March  Tag Rugby - Venue TBC 

Friday 6th March  Orienteering - De Lacy Academy 

Wednesday 11th March  Multi-Skills - Venue TBC 

Friday 13th March  Tag Rugby - Castleford RFU 

Tuesday 17th March  High 5 Net Ball - King’s School 



Week beginning 13th January After School Clubs start 

Monday 13th January -  EYFS Stay and Play (Classroom) 

Monday 13th January - 8.30-9.00 Year 1 Reading Morning (Library) 

Tuesday 14th January - 8.30-9.00 Year 2 Reading Morning (Library) 

Tuesday 14th January Young Voices Concert (Sheffield 

Arena) 

Wednesday 15th January - 8.30-9.00 Year 3 Reading Morning (Library) 

Thursday 16th January - 8.30-9.00 Year 4 Reading Morning (Library) 

Thursday 16th January Cowboy Theme Lunch 

Friday 17th January - 8.30-9.00 Year 5 Reading Morning (Library) 

Tuesday 21st January -  8.30-9.00 Year 6 SATs Briefing for Parents* 

Wednesday 22nd January - 8.30-9.00 Year 6 SATs Briefing for Parents* 

Monday 27th January - From 9.15 SENDCo Drop-in/Coffee morning 

Thursday 30th January - 8.45-9.45 Parental Breakfast (meet the 

SLT) 

 

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day 

Friday 14th February Non-Uniform Day 

Friday 15th February Last day of Spring 1 Half Term 

Monday 24th February School back open to pupils 

Monday 24th February National Acts of Kindness Day 

*Please note parents only need to attend one of these sessions. Children can join 
breakfast Club or stay with parents for the session. 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day 

Friday 6th March International Women's Day 

Week Beginning 6th March Sports Relief Week 

Thursday 12th March Class Photos 

Monday16th March Easter Egg Decorating Competi-

tion  

Tuesday 17th March Maths Focus Day 

Thursday 19h March - 9.00-10.00 Year 1 Inspire Maths Assembly 

Friday 20th March - 9.00-10.00 Year 2 Maths Inspire Assembly 

Tuesday 24th March- 9.00-10.00 Year 5 Maths Inspire Assembly 

Wednesday 25th March - 9.00-10.00 Year 4 Maths Inspire Assembly 

Thursday 26th March - 9.00-10.00 Year 6 Maths Inspire Assembly 

Friday 27th March - 9.00-10.00 Year 3 Maths Inspire Assembly 

Monday 30th March Year 5 Bikeability 

Tuesday 31st March - 2.30-5.00 Parents Evening 

  

Wednesday 1st April - 3.30-6.00 Parents Evening 

Friday 3rd April Easter Egg Competition Deadline 

Friday 3rd April Last Day of Spring Term 

We will send more details about specific events when 

necessary, please remember to check your Parentmail and 

Emails regularly for updates. 


